21 LC 122 0057

Senate Resolution 77

By: Senator James of the 35th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Pastor Creflo Dollar and Pastor Taffi Dollar; and for other
- 2 purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Pastor Creflo Dollar and Pastor Taffi Dollar celebrate 35 years of service as the
- 4 founders of World Changers Church International (WCCI) in College Park, Georgia; and
- 5 WHEREAS, pastors Creflo and Taffi Dollar serve more than 30,000 active members at
- 6 World Changers Church International and World Changers Church-New York, as well as at
- 7 a host of fellowship churches throughout the United States and internationally; their
- 8 teachings reach over 2.7 billion homes weekly; and
- 9 WHEREAS, their purpose is to invoke change in the lives of people across the globe by
- 10 empowering millions to experience God's grace, restoration, healing, and financial
- breakthrough through delivering simple, biblical principles to apply in their daily lives; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Pastor Taffi Dollar is the founder of the WCCI Women's Ministry and the
- 13 Prestige Ministry, which are both geared toward assisting and inspiring women; through
- 14 these ministries, she eloquently brings light to women's everyday struggles and gives
- 15 heartfelt, life-improving advice; and

21 LC 122 0057

- 16 WHEREAS, they have five beautiful children and reside in Atlanta, Georgia.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 18 recognize and commend Pastor Creflo Dollar and Pastor Taffi Dollar and extend best wishes
- 19 for many more years of successful fellowship and leadership.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 21 to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to Pastor Creflo Dollar
- 22 and Pastor Taffi Dollar.